Attachment 1

City of Moreno Valley
Solid Waste and Recycling Rates

Effective July 1, 2024
Commercial & Multi-Family Service (1) Commercial Misc Services
Size Service Frequency FY2023/24 Rate Adjustment FY2024/25 FY 2023/24 Rate Adjustment FY 2024/25
Proposed Rate Proposed Rate Proposed Rate Proposed Rate
1.5 1 S 12457 $ 425 $ 128.82 Temp bin service (up to 7 days) S 165.90 $ 781 $ 173.71
1.5 2 S 22411 S 731 $ 231.42 Temp bin service (30 days) S 366.22 S 17.25 $ 383.47
1.5 3 S 31751 $ 10.09 $ 327.60 Extra empty - first bin S 66.74 S 314 $ 69.88
15 4 S 407.94 S 1272 S 42066 |  |Extra empty - addl bins $ 2862 $ 135§ 29.97
1.5 5 S 50436 $ 1564 $ 520.00 Pull-out service per bin
1.5 6 S 597.75 $ 1842 $ 616.17 0-15 feet N/C N/C
2 1 S 14457 S 464 S 149.21 16-35 feet $ 1923 $ 091 $ 20.14
2 2 S 260.19 S 793 $ 268.12 36-50 feet S 2886 $ 136 $ 30.22
2 3 S 36850 $ 1087 $ 379.37 Over 51 feet S 3850 $ 181 $ 40.31
2 4 S 47350 $ 1365 $ 487.15 Locking container S 48.11 S 227 S 50.38
2 5 S 585.44 S 1675 $ 60219 |  |Restart fee S 5773 $ 272§ 60.45
2 6 S 693.73 S 19.70 $ 713.43 Special bin/container lid S 18.99 $ 0.89 $ 19.88
3 1 S 18453 $ 545 S 189.98| |overage fees S 66.78 $ 315 $ 69.93
3 2 S 33202 $ 9.15 $ 341.17 Bin exchange - over 1 per year S 57.09 $ 269 $ 59.78
3 3 S 47045 S 1242 $ 482.87 Bin exchange - service level change S 57.09 $ 269 $ 59.78
3 4 $ 604.72 S 1550 $ 620.22 Bulky item collection $ 2140 $ 1.01 $ 2241
3 5 S 747.33 S 1897 $ 766.30 Set up fee S 3345 §$ 158 $ 35.03
3 6 S 885.74 S 2225 $ 907.99 Redelivery fee S 6691 $ 315 $ 70.06
4 1 S 235.04 $ 6.74 $ 241.78 Commercial Recycle Contamination S 7843 $ 369 $ 82.12  (2)
4 2 S 423.04 S 1128 $ 434.32 Replacement Lock S 3084 $ 145 S 32.29
4 3 S 599.40 $ 1526 $ 614.66 Replacement Key S 6.17 S 029 $ 6.46
4 4 S 770.55 S 1899 $ 789.54 Haul or Call Fee S 3084 $ 145 S 32.29
4 5 S 952.14 $ 2321 §$ 975.35 Extra empty - Compactor S 98.66 $ 465 $ 103.31
4 6 S 1,12854 $ 27.20 $ 1,155.74 [AB341 Non compliance fee S 18.51 S 0.87 $ 19.38
6 1 $ 296.46 S 748 S 303.94
6 2 S 536.12 S 1227 $ 548.39
6 3 S 76198 S 16.42 S 778.40
6 4 S 98152 $ 2027 $ 1,001.79 Roll off
FY 2023/24 . FY 2024/25
6 5 $ 121375 S 24.72 $ 1,238.47 Proposed Rate Rate Adjustment Proposed Rate
6 6 $ 1,439.55 $ 28.87 $ 1,468.42 Hauling fee $ 27298 $ 12.86 $ 285.84 (3)
Compactor hauling fee $ 39459 $ 1859 $ 41318  (3)
Commercial Compactor Service Monthly minimum pull fee S 27298 $ 12.86 $ 285.84
Size Service Frequency FY2023/24 Rate Adjustment FY 2024/25 Monthly minimum pull fee (compactor) S 39459 S 1859 $ 413.18
Proposed Rate Proposed Rate
1.5 1 S 156.49 $ 251 §$ 159.00 [Temporary flat fee (incl 4 tons) S 500.40 $ 12.86 $ 513.26  (4)
1.5 2 S 287.96 $ 383 $ 291.79 Organics S 672.11 S 3166 $ 703.77  (3)
1.5 3 $ 41333 $ 487 $ 418.20 C&D $ 529.21 S 2493 $ 554.14 (3)
1.5 4 S 53572 $ 577 $ 541.49 Delivery S 95.12 $ 448 S 99.60
1.5 5 $ 664.10 $ 6.95 $ 671.05 Extra trip $ 9512 $ 448 S 99.60
15 6 $ 78938 $ 799 $ 797.37 Relocation $ 9512 $ 4.48 $ 99.60
2 1 $ 187.14 $ 233 $ 189.47 Set up fee $ 3344 $ 158 $ 35.02
2 2 $ 34538 $ 329 $ 348.67 Recycle Report Fee $ 30.82 $ 145 $ 3227
2 3 $ 496.27 S 391 $ 500.18
2 4 $ 64390 $ 438 S 648.28
2 5 $ 79836 $ 516 $ 803.52
2 6 $ 949.30 $ 578 $ 955.08 Recycling Bins
3 1 S 248.40 $ 1.97 s 250.37 Size Service Frequency FY2023/24 Rate Adjustment FY 2024/25
- Proposed Rate Proposed Rate
3 2 S 459.78 S 219 $ 461.97 All Sizes 1 S 81.05 S 382 S 84.87 (5)
3 3 S 662.09 $ 198 $ 664.07 All Sizes 2 S 162.08 $ 763 $ 169.71  (5)
3 4 S 860.28 $ 159 $ 861.87 All Sizes 3 $ 24315 S 1145 $ 254.60 (5)
3 5 S 1,066.78 $ 159 $ 1,068.37 All Sizes 4 $ 32418 S 1527 $ 339.45 (5)
3 6 S 1,269.09 $ 138 $ 1,270.47 All Sizes 5 $ 405.24 S 19.09 $ 42433 (5)
4 1 S 320.26 S 212 $ 322.38 All Sizes 6 $ 486.28 S 2291 $ 509.19 (5)
4 2 S 593.45 $ 199 $ 595.44 Extra empty S 36.99 S 1.74 $ 38.73
4 3 S 854.97 S 134 S 856.31
4 4 S 1,111.29 $ 044 S 1,111.73 Service
FY 2023/24 FY 2024/25
4 5 $ 1,378.06 $ 003 $ 1,378.09 Proposed Rate Rate Adjustment Proposed Rate
Recycling Material
4 6 $ 1,639.67 $ (063) 1e300a| |offset s s s )
Single family rate $ 3219 0.80 $ 32.99
Commercial Organics Senior citizen discount rate $ 2897 § 072 ¢ 29.69
Size Service Frequency PrFoTa::::{RZa‘:e Rate Adjustment PrFoTa::::{RZaste Add| 35 gal solid waste container s 560 S 006 $ 5.66
2 1 $ 27120 $ 12.77 S 283.97 Add| 64 gal solid waste container s 720 § ©002) $ 718
2 2 S 54170 $ 2552 ¢ 567.22 [Addl 64 gal organics container N/C N/C (6)
2 3 S 812.20 $ 3826 $ 850.46 [Addl 96 gal solid waste container $ 953 $ (0.10) $ 9.43
2 4 $ 1,082.65 $ 51.00 $ 1,133.65 Addl 96 gal organics container $ 10.18 $ 042 $ 10.60
2 5 $ 1,353.13 ¢ 63.74 $ 1,416.87 [Addl 96 gal recycle container $ 375§ 0.18 S 3.93
2 6 $ 1,623.59 $ 76.48 S 1,700.07 Per bag charge $ 329 $ 015 $ 3.44
64 Gallon Cart 1 $ 50.52 $ 238 $ 52.90 Container changes over 1 per year $ 1327 $ 0.63 $ 13.90
64 Gallon Cart 2 $ 101.04 § 476 S 105.80 Addl bulky item pick-up $ 2141 § 1.01 $ 22.42  (7)(8)
64 Gallon Cart 3 S 151.57 § 7.14 $ 158.71 Curbside E-waste (over 3 free) $ 2141 S 1.01 $ 22.42
64 Gallon Cart 4 $ 202.09 $ 952 $ 211.61 Temporary bin service $ 165.92 $ 7.82 % 173.74
64 Gallon Cart 5 S 25261 § 1190 $ 264.51 [Temporary bin service $ 366.22 S 17.25 $ 383.47
64 Gallon Cart 6 $ 303.14 ¢ 14.28 S 317.42 Set up fee S 16.06 $ 076 S 16.82
Contamination S 1569 S 074 S 16.43

Footnotes

(1) Includes one 96-gallon recycle cart serviced one time per week and one 64 gallon organics cart serviced 1 timer per week per customer

(2) Per P/U
(3) + landfill
(4) + landfill >4

(5) Contact WM for recycle compactor rate

(6) Max one
(7) minimum

(8) In excess of one item per week




